PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12139174

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 50836

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

0

ROUTE NO .:

N/A

LOCATION:

ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TYPE OF WORK: WOOD WASTE REMOVAL

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Shaun Lackey Excavating LL

309 Johnson Faim RD thought NC 28636

BID FORM

Contract Number:

12139174

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

50836

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$2400

County:

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Approximately 1637 Cubic Yards of Wood Waste	1	LS	24000	a4000

Contractor: SHAUN LACKEY EXCANATING LLC
Address: 309 Johnson Fam RD Hibbenite NC 28636
Phone: 704 8803301 Federal Id: 56-2194092
Contractor's License Number: 88403
Authorized Agent: Glackey Title: pres.
Authorized Agent: Kari G Lackey Title: pres. Signature: Kari G Lackey Date: 5/18/25

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12139174

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 50836

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

0

ROUTE NO.:

N/A

LOCATION:

ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TYPE OF WORK: WOOD WASTE REMOVAL

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Smith-Rowe, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

639 Old US 52S, Mount Airy NC 27030

BID FORM

Contract Number: 12139174

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

50836

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

County:

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Approximately 1637 Cubic Yards of Wood Waste	1	LS	29,267.82	29,267.82

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:	29,267.82
Smith Power LLC	
Contractor: Smith-Rowe, LLC	
Address: 639 Old US 52S, Mount Airy	/ NC 27030
Phone: (336) 789-8221	Federal Id: 27-3317950
Contractor's License Number: 7007	2
Authorized Agent: Dry) d L. Rowe	Title: Manager
Signature: While	Date: 5/15/2025

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12139174

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 50836

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

0

ROUTE NO.:

N/A

LOCATION:

ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TYPE OF WORK: WOOD WASTE REMOVAL

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

R & J Land Clearing, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. Box 123, Robbinsville, NC 28771

BID FORM

Contract Number:

12139174

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

50836

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

County:

Rutherford

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$35,000.00

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Approximately 1637 Cubic Yards of Wood Waste	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

Contractor: R & J Land Clearing, LLC			
Address: P.O. Box 123, Robbinsville NC 28	3771		
Phone: 828-342-8178	Federal Id:	86-3278967	
Contractor's License Number:			
Authorized Agent: William R Adams		Title:	Managing Partner
Signature Illian & San	is	Date:	05/20/2025

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12139174

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 50836

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

ROUTE NO.:

N/A

LOCATION:

ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TYPE OF WORK: WOOD WASTE REMOVAL

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

BID FORM

Contract Number:

12139174

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

50836

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 59, 3(0.00

County:

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Approximately 1637 Cubic Yards of Wood Waste	1	LS	59,310,00	59,310,00

Contractor: HNA Contracting LLC
Address: 205 Walnut Street, Statesville, NC 28677
Contractor: HNA Contracting LLC Address: 205Walnut Street Statesville, NC 28677 Phone: 704-464-6800 Federal Id: 83-1030230
Contractor's License Number: 82244
Authorized Agent: Raymond Hoffman Title: VP
Signature: //aym of Hoffm Date: 05/20/2025

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12139174

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 50836

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES:

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TYPE OF WORK: WOOD WASTE REMOVAL

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Phil Rogers Horsemanship land consultant

NAME OF BIDDER

492 HUSCUSSON de Franklin NC 28734

BID FORM

Contract Number:

12139174

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

50836

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:__

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

County:

Rutherford

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Approximately 1637 Cubic Yards of Wood Waste	1	LS	60,620.5	60,620.50

60,620,50

Contractor: Phil Rogers Horseman Ship land	consultant
Contractor: Phil Rogers Horseman Ship land a Address: 492 Husausson de Franklin NE	28734
Phone: 828-200-2901 Federal Id: 33-27/238	./
Contractor's License Number:	_
Authorized Agent: Phil Rogers Title:	gwenr
Signature: Phil Roam Date:	5/4/2025

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 21, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12139174

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 50836

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

0

ROUTE NO.:

N/A

LOCATION:

ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TYPE OF WORK: WOOD WASTE REMOVAL

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Cole Land 9 Timber LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. Box 97, South mont, NC 27351

BID FORM

Contract Number:

12139174

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

50836

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: # 140, 000 --

County:

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Approximately 1637 Cubic Yards of Wood Waste	1	LS	\$140,000°	\$140,0000

Contractor: Cole Land	of Timber, LLC
Address: P.O. Box 97,	Southmont NC 27351
	Federal Id: 20-4803707
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent: Brooks	Cola Title: Done
Signature: B	Col Data: 6 5-14-2025